
StateName Contact_Type Name Position Organization1

Alabama SAA James M. Walker, Jr. Director
Alabama Department 
of Homeland Security

Alaska SAA Sam Johnson

Assistant 
Commissioner for 
Homeland Security 
and Emergency 
Services

Office of Homeland 
Security

American Samoa SAA Leiataua Birdsall V. Ala'ilima

Territorial 
Homeland Security 
Advisor

Territorial Office of 
Homeland Security

Arizona SAA Frank F. Navarrete

Arizona Division of 
Emergency 
Management

Arkansas SAA W.R. "Bud" Harper Director

Arkansas Department 
of Emergency 
Management

California SAA George Vinson
Special Advisor on 
State Security

Office of Gov. Gray 
Davis

Colorado SAA Suzanne Mencer Executive Director
Colorado Department 
of Public Safety

Connecticut SAA Vincent DeRosa
Deputy 
Commissioner

Connecticut 
Department of Public 
Safety

Delaware SAA James Turner Director
Delaware Emergency 
Management Agency

District of Columbia SAA Margret Nedelkoff Kellems

Deputy Mayor for 
Public Safety and 
Justice Office of the Mayor

Florida SAA Tim Moore Commissioner
Florida Department of 
Law Enforcement

Florida SAA W. Craig Fugate Director
Florida Department of 
Community Affairs

Georgia SAA Bill Hitchens Director Homeland Security

Guam SAA Frank F. Blas, Jr.
Homeland Security 
Advisor

Guam Office of 
Homeland Security

Hawaii SAA Edward T. Teixeira
Vice Director of 
Civil Defense

Hawaii State Civil 
Defense

Idaho SAA Bill Bishop Director
Idaho Bureau of 
Hazardous Materials

Illinois SAA William C. Burke
Illinois Emergency 
Management Agency



Indiana SAA Clifford Ong

Indiana State 
Emergency 
Management Agency

Iowa SAA Ellen Gordon

Administrator, 
Homeland Security 
Advisor

Iowa Emergency 
Management Division

Kansas SAA Don Brownlee Superintendent Kansas Highway Patrol

Kentucky SAA Malcolm Franklin Director

Kentucky Division of 
Emergency 
Management

Louisiana SAA Major General Bennett Landreneau
Louisiana National 
Guard

Maine SAA Arthur W. Cleaves Director
Maine Emergency 
Management Agency

Maryland SAA Donald L. Keldsen
Acting Director, 
MD EMA

Maryland Emergency 
Management Agency

Massachusetts SAA Edward A. Flynn Secretary
Executive Office of 
Public Safety

Michigan SAA Tadarial J. Sturdivant Colonel
Michigan Department 
of State Police

Minnesota SAA Jerry Rosendahl Director
Minnesota Department 
of Public Safety

Mississippi SAA Robert Latham Executive Director
Mississippi Emergency 
Management Agency

Missouri SAA Jerry Uhlmann Director

Missouri State 
Emergency 
Management Agency

Montana SAA James F. Greene

Administrator, 
Disaster and 
Emergency 
Services 
Department of 
Military Afrairs -
HAFRC

Montana Disaster and 
Emergency Services

Nebraska SAA Alan Berndt Assistant Director
Nebraska Emergency 
Management Agency

Nevada SAA Frank Siracusa Director

Nevada Division of 
Emergency 
Management

New Hampshire SAA Richard M. Flynn
Commissioner of 
Safety Department of Safety

New Jersey SAA Peter C. Harvey
Acting Attorney 
General

Office of Attorney 
General



New Mexico SAA Larry Austin Chief

New Mexico 
Department of Public 
Safety

New York SAA John Scanlon Director
New York State Office 
of Public Security

North Carolina SAA Bryan E. Beatty Secretary

Department of Crime 
Control and Public 
Safety

North Dakota SAA Douglas C. Friez

Management 
Director
Homeland Security 
Coordinator

North Dakota 
Emergency 
Management

Northern Mariana IslandsSAA Rudolfo M. Pua Director
Emergency 
Management Office

Ohio SAA Dale Shipley Executive Director
Ohio Emergency 
Management Agency

Oklahoma SAA Bob Ricks

Cabinet Secretary 
for Safety and 
Security

Oklahoma Department 
of Public Safety

Oregon SAA Carmen Merlo Director
Oregon Department of 
State Police

Pennsylvania SAA David M. Sanko Director

Pennsylvania 
Emergency 
Management Agency

Puerto Rico SAA Anabelle Rodriguez Secretary
Puerto Rico 
Department of Justice

Rhode Island SAA Albert Scappaticci Executive Director

Rhode Island 
Emergency 
Management Agency

South Carolina SAA Robert Stewart Chief
South Carolina Law 
Enforcement Division

South Dakota SAA John Berheim
Department of Public 
Safety

Tennessee SAA Gus L. Hargett, Jr. Major General
Military Department of 
Tennessee

Texas SAA G. Kemble Bennett, Ph.D

Vice Chancellor 
and Dean of 
Engineering at 
Texas A&M 
University

Texas Engineering 
Extension Service

U.S. Virgin Islands SAA Colonel Eddy Charles Director

U.S. Virgin Islands 
Law Enforcement 
Planning Commission

Utah SAA Scott Behunin Division Director

Utah Division of 
Emergency Services 
and Homeland 
Security



Vermont SAA Kerry L. Sleeper
Commissioner of 
Public Safety

Vermont Department 
of Public Safety

Virginia SAA Michael M. Cline State Coordinator

Virginia Department of 
Emergency 
Management

Washington SAA Timothy J. Lowenburg

Director of 
Emergency 
Management

Washington Military 
Department

West Virginia SAA C. M. "Neal" Sharp
Manager/Emergen
cy Services

West Virginia Office of 
Emergency Services

Wisconsin SAA David Steingraber
Office of Justice 
Assistance

Wyoming SAA Joe Moore Governor's Office



Organization2 Address1 Address2 City State

P.O. Box 4115 401 Adams Avenue, Suite 560 Montgomery AL

P.O. Box 5750 Fort Richardson AK

American Samoa 
Government Office of the Governor 3rd Floor, Executive Building, UtuleiPago Pago AS

5636 E. McDowell Rd., 
Bldg. 101 Phoenix AZ

1835 South Donaghey P.O. Box 758 Conway AR

State Capitol Building, 1st 
Floor Sacramento CA

Office of Preparedness, 
Security, and Fire Safety700 Kipling Street Suite 3000 Lakewood CO

Divison of Homeland 
Security

Rowland Government 
Center 55 West Main Street, Suite 500 Waterbury CT

165 Brick Store Landing 
Road Smyrna DE

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue 
NW, Suite 327 Washington DC

P.O. Box 1489 Tallahassee FL

Division of Emergency 
Management 2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee FL

P.O. Box 1456 Atlanta GA

P.O. Box 2950 Hagatna GU
Office of the Director of 
Civil Defense 3949 Diamond Head Road Honolulu HI

4040 Guard Street Building 600 Boise ID

110 E. Adams Springfield IL



302 West Washington 
Street Indianapolis IN

Department of Public 
Defense Hoover Building Des Moines IA

122 SW 7th Street Topeka KS

100 Minuteman Parkway, 
Bldg. 100 Frankfort KY

Headquarters Building Jackson Barracks New Orleans LA

Camp Keyes Winthrop Street Augusta ME

5401 Rue Saint Lo Drive Reisterstown MD

1 Ashburton Place Room 2133 Boston MA

714 South Harrison Road East Lansing MI

Division of Emergency 
Management 444 Cedar Street Suite 223 St. Paul MN

P.O. Box 4501 Jackson MS

2302 Militia Drive Jefferson City MO

1900 Wiliams Street Helena MT

1300 Military Road Lincoln NE

2525 South Carson Street Carson City NV

James H. Hayes Building10 Hazen Drive Concord NH
Department of Law and 
Public Safety P.O. Box 080 25 Market Street Trenton NJ



Office of Emergency 
Services and Security P.O. Box 1628 Santa Fe NM

633 Third Avenue, 38th 
Floor New York NY

4701 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC

P.O. Box 5511
Fraine Barracks Ln, Bldg 
35 Bismarck ND

Office of the Governor P.O. Box 10007 Capitol Hill Saipan MP

2855 W. Dublin-Granville 
Road Columbus OH

State Capitol Building, 
Room 212
3600 Martin Luther King 
Avenue Building 11 P.O. Box 11415 Oklahoma City OK

Criminal Justice 
Services Division

400 Public Service 
Building Salem OR

2605 Interstate Drive Harrisburg PA

La Fortaleza P.O. Box 9020082 San Juan, Commonwealth of Puerto RicoPR

645 New London Avenue Cranston RI

4400 Broad River Road
4400 Broad River Road P.O. Box 21398 Columbia SC

500 E. Capitol Avenue Pierre SD

3041 Sidco Drive Nashville TN

The Texas A&M University 
System - John B. Connally 
Building 301 Tarrow - TEEX College Station TX

8172 Sub Base Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas VI

Comprehensive 
Emergency 
Management 210 State Capitol Salt Lake City UT



103 South Main Street Waterbury VT

10501 Trade Court Richmond VA

Building 1 Camp Murray Tacoma WA

1900 Kanawha Blvd., 
Building 1 Charleston WV

Madison WI
200 West 24th Street Cheyenne WY



ZipCode PhoneNumber Email FaxNumber

36130-4115(334) 353-0242 ext director@homelandsecurity.alabama.gov (334) 353-0606 ext

99505- (907) 428-7021 ext sam_johnson@ak-prepared.com (907) 428-7009 ext

96799- (684) 699-5334 ext bvalailima@yahoo.com (684) 699-5329 ext

85008-3495(602) 231-6245 ext navarretef@dem.state.az.us (602) 231-6356 ext

72033-0758(501) 730-9750 ext. w.harper@adem.state.ar.us (501) 730-9778

95814 (916) 324-8908 ext. George.vinson@gov.ca.gov

80215 (303) 239-4398 ext Sue.Mencer@cdps.state.co.us (303) 273-1688 ext

06702 (203) 805-6600 ext. catherine.deroy@po.state.ct.us (203) 805-6599

19977 (302) 659-3362 ext. jamie.turner@state.de.us (302) 659-6855

20009- (202) 727-4036 ext. Margret.kellems@dc.gov (202) 727-1617 ext

32302 (850) 410-7233 ext. timmoore@fdle.state.fl.us (850) 410-7001

32399 (850) 413-9969 ext. craig.fugate@dca.state.fl.us

30371- (404) 624-7030 ext choltzclaw@gov.state.ga.us (404) 656-7198 ext

96932- (671) 475-9600 ext 9602fblasj@yahoo.com (671) 477-3727 ext

96816-4495(808) 733-4300 ext 501 eteixeira@scd.state.hi.us (808) 733-4287 ext

83705 (208) 422-5725 ext. bbishop@bds.state.id.us (208) 422-4485 ext

62701-1109(217) 782-2700 ext wburke@iema.state.il.us (217) 524-7967 ext



46204- (317) 232-8998 ext cong@c-tasc.state.in.us (317) 232-5682 ext

50319 (515) 281-3231 ext. ellen.gordon@emd.state.ia.us (515) 281-7539

66603-3847(785) 296-5961 ext dbrownlee@mail.khp.state.ks.us (785) 296-3049

40601- (502) 607-1682 ext. mfranklin@bngc.dma.state.ky.us (502) 607-1251

70146-0330(504) 278-8211 ext Vicki.Kirby@la.ngb.army.mil (504) 278-6554 ext

04333-0072(207) 626-4402 ext. art.w.cleaves@state.me.us (207) 626-4499 ext

21136 (410) 517-3625 ext. dkeldsen@mema.state.md.us

02108- (617) 727-7775 ext Ed.Flynn@massmail.state.ma.us (617) 727-0535 ext

48823- (517) 336-6158 ext sturdivt@michigan.gov (517) 336-6551 ext

55101-6223(651) 296-0450 ext. jerry.rosendahl@state.mn.us (651) 296-0459

39296-4501(601) 960-9999 ext rlatham@msema.org (601) 352-8314

65102 (573) 526-9101 ext. juhlmann@mail.state.mo.us (573) 634-7966

59604-4789(406) 841-3911 ext. jigreene@state.mt.us (406) 841-3965

68508- (402) 471-7410 ext Al.Berndt@nema.state.ne.us (402) 471-7433 ext

89711 (775) 687-4240 ext fsiracusa@dps.state.nv.us (775) 687-6788

03305- (603) 271-2791 ext Rflynn@safety.state.nh.us (603) 271-3903 ext

08625-0080(609) 984-9579 ext serdend@njdcj.org (609) 292-3508 ext



87504-1628(505) 476-9613 ext. laustin@dps.state.nm.us (505) 476-4173

10017 (212) 867-7022 ext John.Scanlon@security.state.ny.us (212) 867-1725 ext

27699-4701(919) 733-2126 ext. bbeatty@nccrimecontrol.org (919) 715-8477 ext

58506- (701) 328-8100 ext. dfriez@state.nd.us (701) 328-8181

96950 (670) 322-8001 ext. emodir@cnmiemo.com (670) 322-7743

43235-2206(614) 889-7150 ext. dshipley@dps.state.oh.us (614) 889-7183

73105- (405) 425-2001 ext. coffice@dps.state.ok.us (405) 425-2324

97310 (503) 378-3725 ext 4145carmen.merlo@state.or.us (503) 378-6993

17110- (717) 651-2007 ext dsanko@state.pa.us (717) 651-2040 ext

00902-0082(787) 721-7700 ext anrodriguez@justicia.gobierno.pr (787) 721-7280

02920 (401) 462-7117 ext. albert.scappaticci@ri.ngb.army.mil (401) 944-1891

29221- (803) 737-9000 ext rstewart@mail.sled.state.sc.us (803) 896-7041 ext

57702- (605) 773-3231 ext john.bernheim@state.sd.us (605) 773-3580 ext

37204-1502(615) 313-3001 ext gus.hargett@tn.ngb.army.mil (615) 313-3100 ext

77840-7896(979) 845-7203 ext kem-bennett@tamu.edu (979) 845-4925 ext

00802 (340) 774-6400 ext 211 EGLCharles@aol.com (340) 776-3317

84114 (801) 538-3400 ext sbehunin@utah.gov (801) 538-3770



05671-2101(802) 244-8718 ext  ksleeper@dps.state.vt.us (802) 241-5551 ext

22236 (804) 897-6500 ext. 6553mcline@vdem.state.va.us (804) 897-6506

98430-5000(253) 512-8201 ext. timothy.lowenburg@mil.wa.gov (253) 512-8497

25305-0380(304) 558-5380 ext. nsharp@wvoes.state.wv.us (304) 344-4538 ext

53702-0001(608) 266-3323 ext david.steingraber@oja.state.wi.us (608) 266-6676 ext

82002- (307) 777-7434 ext ljones2@state.wy.us (307) 632-3909 ext


